504157285 12/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4203959

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	ENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D		1			
		Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL PATRICK DE			07/28/2016		
AJIT BHAVARLAL JAIN				08/11/2016	
				00/11/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED				
Street Address:	JAIN PLASTIC PARK				
Internal Address:	N.H. NO. 6				
City:	BAMBHORI				
State/Country:	INDIA				
Postal Code:	425001				
Application Number:	1	5032593			
Property Type		Numbe	r		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	1				
	ℓ	617)443-6194			
•	e sent to	the e-mail address fi		successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	e sent to provided;	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess			
•	e sent to provided; ((the e-mail address fi			
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone:	e sent to provided; ((t he e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 617) 449-6556	ful, it will be ser		
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided; ((ff	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 617) 449-6556 ali@mccarter.com	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; ((ff N 2	the e-mail address finit finite in the interview of the i	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; ((ff 2 2	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (617) 449-6556 ali@mccarter.com ICCARTER & ENGLIS (65 FRANKLIN STREE	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> SH, LLP ET		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; ((ff 2 2 E	the e-mail address finit finit finit finit for the finit of the finit finit for the finit finit for the finit finit for the fini	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP ET		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; ((fi 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (517) 449-6556 ali@mccarter.com (CCARTER & ENGLIS (65 FRANKLIN STREE (AVID R. BURNS (OSTON, MASSACHU	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP ET JSETTS 02110		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided; ((fi 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (517) 449-6556 ali@mccarter.com ICCARTER & ENGLIS (65 FRANKLIN STREE OAVID R. BURNS OSTON, MASSACHL 123919-00802	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP ET JSETTS 02110 VA		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided; ((fi 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (517) 449-6556 ali@mccarter.com ICCARTER & ENGLIS 65 FRANKLIN STREE AVID R. BURNS OSTON, MASSACHL 123919-00802 KARISHMA J. JI	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP ET JSETTS 02110 VA		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided; ((fi 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (517) 449-6556 ali@mccarter.com ICCARTER & ENGLIS 65 FRANKLIN STREE AVID R. BURNS OSTON, MASSACHU 123919-00802 KARISHMA J. JI /Karishma J. Jiva	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP ET JSETTS 02110 VA		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided; ((ff 2 2 2 2 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess (517) 449-6556 ali@mccarter.com ICCARTER & ENGLIS 65 FRANKLIN STREE AVID R. BURNS OSTON, MASSACHU 123919-00802 KARISHMA J. JI /Karishma J. Jiva 12/29/2016	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> SH, LLP ET JSETTS 02110 VA		

source=Assignment Executed#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. 123919-00802

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Michael Patrick DeFrank, of Madera, California, and Ajit Bhavarlal Jain, of Jalgaon, India, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

a Corporation of India, having its principal place of business at Jain Plastic Park, N.H. No. 6, Bhambhori, Jalgoan 425001, India, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

A LOW FLOW EMITTER WITH ECHELON SHAPED TEETH

described in an application:

x United States Application No. 15/032,593, filed April 27, 2016

which is the National Stage filing of International Application No. PCT/IN2014/000683, filed on October 28, 2014, which claims the benefit of Indian Patent Application No. 3386/MUM/2013, filed on October 28, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 041210 FRAME: 0405

ME1 22804999v 1

3

Attorney Docket No. 123919-00802

7/28/2016 Date

) DEFRANK

Michael Patrick I

Witness: Tandy - R -Sharma.

N V. Puts

Witness:

2

12/2011 2.0 Date

Date

KAD1 119000000 1

28/7/2016

PATENT REEL: 041210 FRAME: 0406

Attorney Docket No. 123919-00802

hwan

NO

Worl noll Date

11/08/2-016

Date

Pro

Ajit Bhavarlal JAIN

Abhijt B. Joshi Witness:

 $i \in \mathbb{N}$

Witness:

11/08/2016

Date * *

RECORDED: 12/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 041210 FRAME: 0407

3